

Circular No: BGA/Admin/2023/237

11 October 2023

To: All Hon'ble Members of BGMEA

Subject: Regarding regular updates on the changes of all information.

Dear Colleagues,

Assalamu Alaikum.

You are aware that BGMEA has initiated the process of publishing Members' Directory 2024 and in light of this process, we circulated a Members' Directory Information Sheet – 2023. We require your kind assistance to facilitate this process. BGMEA Management is optimistic that your cooperation in updating the information will ensure the publication of a successful Members' Directory – 2024.

At present, due to non-updated information; important correspondences, reports, notices, and other essential materials are not reaching you on time. Furthermore, many changes may have occurred in your organization, such as change of ownership, staff turnover, job changes, and the establishment of new websites or email addresses for focal points, which are not reflected in the existing records.

Under the above circumstances, to ensure effective communication and address all types of challenges, it is strongly recommended that our member organizations will promptly update any modified information and notify BGMEA through the provided email at <u>membership@bgmea.com.bd</u>.

The initiative taken for publishing an updated Members' Directory – 2024 by the BGMEA management will enrich the record keeping process. We sincerely request your cooperation to support us maintaining an operative and updated database for effective communication.

Thank you.

Farugue Hassan

President, BGMEA

BGMEA Complex, House # 7/7A, Block # H-1, Sector # 17, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh. Tel: +880 9638012345 | E-mail: info@bgmea.com.bd | Web: www.bgmea.com.bd Regional Office: BGMEA Bhaban (Level- 4 & 5), 669/E, Jhautala Road, South Khulshi, Chattogram. Tel: +880-2333379125-7 (PABX) | Fax: +880-2333379127 | E-mail: info@bgmeactg.org

বাংলাদেশ পোশাক প্রস্তুতকারক ও রপ্তানীকারক সমিতি (বিজিএমইএ)

হাউজ নং-৭/৭এ, ব্লক নং-এইচ-১, সেক্টর নং-১৭, উত্তরা, ঢাকা-১২৩০

তারিখঃ ৫ অক্টোবর ২০২৩

বিজিএ/মেম্বারশীপ/২০২৩/২৫০

সকল সম্মানিত সদস্যদের জন্য

বিজিএমইএ'র সকল সম্মানিত সদস্যদের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে, বিজিএমইএ কর্তৃপক্ষ **"বিজিএমইএ** মেম্বারর্স ডাইরেক্টরী ২০২৪" প্রকাশের উদ্যোগ গ্রহন করেছে। উক্ত কার্যক্রম সঠিকভাবে সম্পাদনের লক্ষে বিজিএমইএ'তে রক্ষিত নথি এবং সফট্ওয়্যার হালনাগাদ করা প্রয়োজন। তৎপ্রেক্ষিতে Members' Directory Information Sheet-2023 অনুযায়ী তথ্য-উপাত্তসমূহ আগামী ১৯ অক্টোবর ২০২৩ তারিখের মধ্যে বিজিএমইএ'র প্রধান কার্যালয় ঢাকা এবং আঞ্চলিক কার্যালয় চট্টগ্রামে জমা দেয়ার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো। বর্ণিত তথ্যাদি ই-মেইলও (membership@bgmea.com.bd) পাঠানো যেতে পারে। বিজিএমইএ'তে রক্ষিত নথি এবং সফট্ওয়্যার হালনাগাদকরণে আপনাদের সকলের সার্বিক সহযোগীতা কামনা করছি। সংযুক্তি:

> Information Sheet-2023

ন তল >0/2020

বাংলাদেশ পোশাক প্রস্তুতকারক ও রপ্তানীকারক সমিতি (বিজিএমইএ)

হাউজ নং-৭/৭এ, ব্লক নং-এইচ-১, সেক্টর নং-১৭, উত্তরা, ঢাকা-১২৩০

তারিখঃ ৯ অক্টোবর ২০২৩

বিজিএ/মেম্বারশীপ/২০২৩/২৩১

₿₿GMEA

সকল সম্মানিত সহযোগী সদস্যদের জন্য

বিজিএমইএ'র সকল সম্মানিত সহযোগী সদস্যদের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে, বিজিএমইএ কর্তৃপক্ষ "বিজিএমইএ মেম্বারর্স ডাইরেক্টরী ২০২৪" প্রকাশের উদ্যোগ গ্রহন করেছে। উক্ত কার্যক্রম সঠিকভাবে সম্পাদনের লক্ষে বিজিএমইএ'তে রক্ষিত নথি এবং সফট্ওয়্যার হালনাগাদ করা প্রয়োজন। তৎপ্রেক্ষিতে Members' Directory Information Sheet-2023 অনুযায়ী তথ্য-উপাত্তসমূহ আগামী ১৯ অক্টোবর ২০২৩ তারিখের মধ্যে বিজিএমইএ'র প্রধান কার্যালয় ঢাকা এবং আঞ্চলিক কার্যালয় চট্টগ্রামে জমা দেয়ার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো। বর্ণিত তথ্যাদি ই-মেইলও (membership@bgmea.com.bd) পাঠানো যেতে পারে। বিজিএমইএ'তে রক্ষিত নথি এবং সফট্ওয়্যার হালনাগাদকরণে আপনাদের সকলের সার্বিক সহযোগীতা কামনা করছি।

সংযুক্তি:

> Information Sheet-2023

ম্যাক্ল তর*িউ*িডে মোঃ ফয়জুর রহমান

মহা-সচিব

Information Sheet for BGMEA Members' Directory 2024

	Name of Runing House/Lipicon Office				
1	Name of Buying House/Liaison Office				
	BGMEA Reg. No.		Registration of DoT	r.,	
2	- x x	Chairman/Proprietor	Managing Director	Director-1	Director-2
	Name of Chairman/M.D./Director/ Proprietor/ Partner/Country Representative			x	
	Mobile No.			Ì.	
	Email ID	. Skara - Kara Bara - F			,
3	Mailing/Contact/Office Address		•		
	Trade License Address	-	*	а. ⁶ . А	
	Phone No.			6 1 s	
	T&T/IPO No.				2
	Fax No.		8		
	Email ID				
	Website:		1	n e to en	
4	Status of Buying House/Liaison Office	Local	Joint Venture	Foreign/Liaison Office	
					a da sa sa
	If Foreign/Joint Venture Company (Please mention the country name & address)	-		а с	
5	Type of Products (Maximum four items)				
6	Year of Established	а А., ан	Last Renewal Year		

Signature with Seal by Chairman/Managing Director/ Director/Proprietor/Partner/Country Representative